502633503 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2680111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST ASSIGNOR EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 031545 Frame 0799. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN KUEHNI	08/27/2010
CHRISTOPH HUWILER	08/27/2010
MARTIN WYSS	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS INTERNATIONAL AG	
Street Address:	FORRENSTRASSE 2	
City:	ROTKREUZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14072014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405 **Phone**: 937-449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROJ 0055 NA/25963US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. JIVIDEN

PATENT 502633503 REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0937

Signature:	/William A. Jividen/
Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#pa source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#pa source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	-

PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0938 Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN KUEHNI	08/27/2013
CHRISTOPH HUWILER	08/27/2010
MARTIN WYSS	08/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS INTERNATIONAL AG	
Street Address:	FORRENSTRASSE 2	
City:	ROTKREUZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14072014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405 **Phone:** 937-449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, 1 S. MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROJ 0055 NA/53311.221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. JIVIDEN

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Signature:		/William A. Jividen/
Date:		11/05/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT2603629 11/05/2013	

\$40

Fee Amount:

25762 113

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Florian Kühni of Wabern, Switzerland, Christoph Huwiler of Baar, Switzerland, and Martin Wyss of Burgdorf, Switzerland, invented certain new and useful DEVICES AND METHODS FOR FILLING A FLEXIBLE LIQUID MEDICAMENT CONTAINER WITH LIQUID FROM A LIQUID MEDICAMENT RESERVOIR for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on June 2, 2010, under

➤ Patent Application Serial No. 12/792,138

☑ Attorney Docket No. ROJ 0055 PA/39260.59;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics International AG, with a place of business at Hinterbergstrasse 22, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Date:	-Auswell	27,2010
		7

Florian Kühni

Date:	27.08.	2010
-------	--------	------

Date: 7444 27, 200

Christoph Huwiler

Witness

Date:	Aug 27, 2010	//////////////////////////////////////	
Date:	Ayust 27, 2010	Witness	

-4-